
Council of the City of York, PA 

Session 2013 

Resolution No. 

 

Grant 

 

INTRODUCED BY:   Renee S. Nelson    DATE:   June 4, 2013 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the York City Bureau of Health provides public health programs and services in 

the City of York; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City is recognized and funded by the Pennsylvania Department of Health 

to plan and implement strategies and priorities to be utilized in a public health preparedness 

event in the City of York, Pennsylvania; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Department of Health desires to continue its agreement with 

the City of York for public health preparedness services and activities in the amount of $178,202 for 

the period July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of York, Pennsylvania, 

that the Mayor is authorized and the Controller is authorized and directed to enter into an agreement, 

a copy of which is attached hereto and made of part hereof, with the Pennsylvania Department of 

Health. 

 

PASSED FINALLY:                                                   BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

 

 

YEAS:                        ,                            ,                           ,                            ,                          

 

NAYS: ___________                                                                                                  

 

 

 

 

ATTEST:                                     Carol Hill-Evans, PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL         

 

 

                                                        

 

Dianna L. Thompson-Mitchell 

CITY CLERK 

 
Dthompso/Morpheus/Resolutions2013/HealthGrant$178.2K 

 

http://yorkcity.org/user-files/file/City%20Council/Bills%20and%20Resolutions/2013Resolutions/Health%20Grant%20$178,202.pdf

