Departments Abbreviations- BA (Business Administration), CD (Community Development), ED(Economic Development), HR (Human Resources), PW (Public Works),
WWTP(Waste Water Treatment Plant)

Date Duration Between Services Amount Department
1/3/2013| 12/31/2017|Roll R Way Rinks Inc. Rental Agreement See the Contract PW
1/3/2013 Artspace Projects Inc. Describe the Scope of Work for Art Project Development $12,500.00 CD
1/7/2013| 12/31/2013|The Spot Media Group LLC Provide Website Design Service $8,500.00 for 100 hrs. ED
1/7/2013 Doug Lamb Construction Inc. Change Order # 7 - N. George St. Improvement Increase of $55.00 PW
1/7/2013|to 4/30/2017 | York Waste Disposal Res.125 - Session 2012 Refuse/Recycling Collection Service $1,468,741.42 per year PW
1/7/2013 AIG Benefit Solutions Res.136 - Session 2012 Provide Health Insurance Benefits to the Employees BA

1/10/2013 Johnson Controls Inc. Additional wiring and phones @ the Highway Garage $2,560.80 PW
1/10/2013 Mark E. Derr Consultant for RACP Grant $65/hr. - Max. $4,200.00 CD
1/10/2013 3 Years|Mullin & Lonergan Associates Inc. Provide Technical Advise and Assistance in Connection w See the Contract CD
1/14/2013| 12/31/2013|Hemler Animal Control Service LLC 2013 Animal Control Contract See the Contract Police
1/24/2013 Buchart Horn Inc. Additional Service Proposal for Police Station Renovation $11,000.00 PW
1/24/2013 Synagro Central LLC Res.130 - Session 2012 Biosolids Disposal $383,800.00 WWTP
1/24/2013 Wellington Youth Sports & Recreation Land Lease Agreement - Allen Park See the Contract PW
1/28/2013| 12/31/2013|B.Moyer Radio Communications LLC. Provide Maintenance Service $8,040.00 Police
1/31/2013 Altland House Catering Special Event - Taste of York City Contract $3,040.00 PW
2/7/13 Fidelity Information Services LLC Paydirect Service Agreement See the Agreement BA
2/7/13 Robinson Performance Group Minority and Woman Owned Business Luncheon $4,000.00 Mayor
2/21/13 Dept. of Environment Protection Municipal Recycling Program Grant Agreement See the Agreement PW
2/21/13 Myco Mechanical Inc. Change Order # 1 - Renovation of Police Station Decrease of $9,000.00 PW
Lobar Inc. Change Order # 1 - Renovation of Police Station Decrease of $43,260.00 PW

Northwind Eng. LLC Change Order # 1 - Renovation of Police Station Decrease of $4,250.00 PW

SSM Industries Inc. Change Order # 1 - Renovation of Police Station Decrease of $10,670.00 PW

2/25/13 12/31/13|YIBDA Authorize Treasurer office to process and collect assessmelity receives $2,100 per year|  Treasurer
2/26/13 12/31/13|Don Housman Mason Dixon Ad Solicitation See the Agreement PW
2/26/13 1/3/14|Donald Bricker Food Concessions - Special Event See the Agreement PW
2/28/13 Buchart Horn Inc. Prepare a BNR Process Model $1,500.00 WWTP
2/28/13 Fibertech Communications Inc. Change Order # 1 - Renovation of Police Station Decrease of $30,003.00 PW
3/4/131/13 - 2/28/14|Zapp Software LLC Online Registration Agreement See the Agreement PW
3/7/13 Rinehart Eng. Agreement for Technology Services $20,000.00 WWTP
3/7/13 York Water Company Addendum to Sewer Shut-off Agreement Various Fees BA
3/11/13| 12/31/2013|Buchart Horn Inc. Construction Phase for the Police Station Renovation Proji $55,000.00 PW
3/24/13 Habitat for Humanity Owner Occupied Rehabilitation Program See the Agreement CD
3/24/13 York Materials Group Superpaver Asphalt Mixes Agreement $85,567.50 PW
3/24/13 Dell Financial Services Lease Agreement See the Agreement BA
3/26/13 Rinehart Eng. Hardware Rollout See the Agreement BA
4/1/13 Mula Architectural Services 450 Madison Ave. - Building Code Analysis plus as needed per exhibit B CD
4/1/13 Site Design Concepts Inc. 315 W. Newton Ave. - Final Subdivision Plan Various Fees CD




4/4/13 HDR Engineering Inc. Northwest Triangle- Professional Services $15,000.00 CD
4/4/1313 to 1/31/14 |Matthew Jackson Prof. Services of Research/Writing, Strategic Plan, Commthr. - Max. $2,625.00/month Mayor
4/4/13 Thomas I. Warman LLC Environmental Consulting Services See the Agreement CD
4/4/13 (13 to 4/30/17|York Waste Disposal Change Order # 1 - Refuse & Recycling Collection Contral See the Agreement PW
4/11/13 12/31/14 |Johnson Controls Inc. Changer Order # 12 - Maintenance Edge Facility Managen $4,916.40 PW
4/11/13 The Yorktowne Hotel Minority and Women Owned Business Luncheon See the Agreement Mayor
4/18/13 Buchart Horn Inc. Proposal for Fireside Sewer Replacement $21,850.00 WWTP
5/2/13 Mid-Atlantic Valuation Group Inc. 605-607 S. George St. - Appraisal Proposal $4,000/property BA
5/2/13 Veritax Inc. Provide Auditing and Consulting Services $30,000.00 BA
5/16/13 Crispus Attucks Association Lease Agreement for 426 S. George St. $310/month Police
5/16/13 Artspace Projects Inc. Arts Market Survey of Individual Artists See the Agreement CD
5/23/13 York Revolution BOP Plaza Palooza Event Agreement See the Agreement PW
5/23/13 Historic York Inc. Provide the Professional Services $12,000.00 ED
5/23/13 Dell Financial Services Lease Agreement # 6665252 See the Agreement BA
5/28/13 Mid-Atlantic Valuation Group Inc. 744 Linden Ave - Appraisal Proposal $6,000.00 BA
5/30/13 Kinsley Construction 2013 Street Improvements - Milling $33,380.05 PW
5/30/13 Shiloh Paving Inc. 2013 Street Improvements - Paving $350,111.60 PW
5/30/13 Interstate Road Mgmt. Corp 2013 Street Improvements - Line Striping $8,093.00 PW
5/30/13 Lobar Inc. Change order # 2- Police Station Renovation Project $86,373.67 PW
5/31/133 to 11/30/14|Rep. Kevin Schreiber Lease Agreement for office space @101 S. George St. $950/month PW
6/1/136/1/13-6/1/16|Cintas Corporation Agreement to Uniform Rental and Cleaning Services $30,450.60 PW
6/4/13(1/13-6/30/14|National Development Council Develop & Assist in Implementation of Economic Develog $50,000 ED
6/4/131/13-12/31/15|York Public Employees Association (YPEA) Service Agreement See Agreement BA
6/4/131/13-12/31/15|International Brotherhood Electrical Workers (IBEV Service Agreement See Agreement BA
6/27/13(1/13-6/30/14|PA Department of Health SAP # 4100052885 - Grant Agreement $178,202 Health
6/27/13 The Yorktowne Hotel Faith Net Luncheon See Agreement Mayor
6/27/13 5 Yrs.|CSL Services, Inc. Service for Metering Equipment $396,000 WWTP
7/3/2013| 8/24/2013|New Freedom Art Special Events Entertainment Contract $1,300.00 PW
7/3/2013| 8/22/2013|YorkArts Special Events Contract $4,750.00 PW
7/3/20138/13-8/25/13 |Lamar Companies Production of 3 posters $1,950.00 PW
7/3/2013| 7/1/13-Exp. |Family Health Council of Central PA Inc. HOPWA Housing Services Project (Housing inspecti See Agreement Health
7/18/2013 Murphy & Dittenhafer, Inc. Renovation to the existing building @ 594-596 W. Pri| See Agreement ED
7/23/2013} School Yr. |York City School District School Crossing Guards Agreement See Agreement HR
7/23/2013p. 7/16/2016 |Penn DOT Automated Red Light Enforcement - Res. 43 $179,200.00 PW
7/25/2013 SSM Industries Inc. Change order # 3 - Police Station Renovation Deduct of $1,543.00 PW
7/25/2013 Fibertech Communications Inc. Change order # 3 - Police Station Renovation Increased of $225.00 PW
8/8/2013 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 3 - Police Station Renovation Project See Agreement PW

Myco Mechanical Inc. Change Order # 2

SSM Industries Inc. Change Order # 2

Northwind Engineering LLC. Change Order # 2




Fibertech Communications Inc. Change Order # 2

8/8/2013| 9/30/2014|York Hospital Addendum # 4 for Parking at the Memorial Park Parking See Agreement PW
Lot

8/8/2013 Nextel WIP Lease Corp. Lease Agreement See Agreement PW
8/8/2013 Kronos Inc. Public Works - Software Support Services $6,268.01 HR
8/8/2013 MaherDuessel Financial Stmt. Preparation for Year Ended 12/31/12 $35,300.00 BA
8/8/2013 MaherDuessel Consulting Services for Year Ended 12/31/12 $35,300.00 BA
8/9/2013 7/1/2014 | Impax Inc. Equipment Rental Agreement $218.95/month Health
8/15/2013 Northwind Engineering LLC. Change Order # 3 - Police Station Renovation Project Increase of $6,302.83 PW
8/21/2013 Johnson Controls Inc. Change Order # 1 - Energy Savings Project Decrease of $122,705.00 PW
8/21/2013| 4/30/2014|ADA Foundation Grant Agreement $5,000.00 Health
8/21/2013 The York Public Works Dept. 2013 CDBG - Public Works - Streets Improvements $369,907.00 CD
8/22/2013 Garland/DBS Inc. Roof Replacement at the Lincoln Fire Station -Res. 5 $149,761.00 PW
8/22/2013 I.B. Abel Inc. Lease Agreement for Construction and Use of a Parkmonth per Parking Space PW
8/26/2013 Smokin Gunnz York Bike Night Entertainment Service Agreement $1,000.00 PW
8/26/2013 Gans,Gans & Associates Inc. Agreement for Retained Search Services $3,500.00 HR
8/26/2013 The York City - Health Bureau 2013 CDBG - Public Services - HIV/AIDS Counseling $5,000.00 CD
8/29/2013| 8/1/2014 | The York City Recreation Corp. Use of the Community Room at the York City Ice Are See Agreement PW
8/29/2013 The Community First Fund 2013 CDBG - Economic Development Program $15,000.00 CD
9/9/2013 6 months|Chozenville Entertainment Video Production Services $1,500/month Mayor
9/9/2013 Geriatric Resource Network, d/b/a Partnership for HProvide a Matter of Balance Master Trainer Session See Agreement Health
9/9/2013 Redevelopment Authority CDBG 2013 - Gus's Rehabilitation Project $250,000.00 CD
9/9/2013 Redevelopment Authority CDBG 2013 - Interim Assistance $30,000.00 CD
9/9/2013 Redevelopment Authority CDBG 2013- Property Acquisition $25,000 CD
9/9/2013 Redevelopment Authority CDBG 2013 - Demolition $30,000.00 CD
9/9/2013 Redevelopment Authority CDBG 2013- CPC/Homebuyer Program $6,262.72 CD
9/9/2013 Redevelopment Authority CDBG 2013-CPC/HAP $55,000.00 CD
9/12/2013 Buchart Horn Inc. Technical Support Services $57,700.00 WWTP
9/16/2013(13 to 6/30/14|St. Andrew Development Inc. Provide Self-directed Health Education Maximum of $45,675.00 Health
9/23/2013 Chard,Snyder & Associates Inc. TPA - Cobra Plan Execution Agreement See Agreement HR
9/23/2013 Redevelopment Authority CDBG 2013 - Codes Enforcement $150,000.00 CD
9/23/2013 Redevelopment Authority Demolition of 402-404 W Mason Ave. $26,000.00 CD
9/23/2013 Transportation Resources Group Inc. Proposal for Traffic Eng. and Design Services $35,000.00 PW
9/23/2013 Downtown Inc. Transfer of W Phila. St. Public Artwork Agreement See Agreement PW
9/23/2013(13 to 9/30/16 | York County Economic Development Corp. Amendment # 1 - Lease Agreement for 3 Yrs. See Agreement Health
9/27/2013 York City - HRC CDBG 2013 - Public Service $5,000.00 CD
9/27/2013| 6/30/2014|CPC's Early Head Start Agreement to perform Blood Lead Screenings See Agreement Health
9/27/2013| 6/30/2014|CPC's Head Start Agreement to perform Blood Lead Screenings See Agreement Health
9/27/2013| 12/31/2013|Bureau of Housing Services & County of York Addendum - Providing Housing Inspections under YHAP See Agreement Housing
10/7/13 SSM Industries Inc. Change Order # 4 - Police Station Renovation $6,981.00 PW




10/7/13 Myco Mechanical Inc. Change Order # 3 - Police Station Renovation $5,574.64 PW
10/7/13 Commonwealth of PA SAP # 4100064392 Grant Agreement See Agreement Health
10/10/13 American Appraisal Associates Inc. Provide an Updated Fixed Asset Accounting reporting for $4,300.00 BA
10/16/13 Constellation NewEnergy Inc. Electricity Supply Agreement -Res.- 82 See Agreement PW
10/17/13| 6/30/2016|Pinnacle Health Hospitals PA Lead and Healthy Homes Program See Agreement Health
10/17/13 SPCA of York County 2014 Animal Care and Housing Agreement $21,859.00 Police
10/21/13 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 4 - Police Station Renovation $54,016.53 PW
10/24/13 Fireworks Extravaganza Fireworks Display on New Year's Eve $3,000.00 PW
10/24/13 Shiloh Paving Inc. Change Order # 2 - Street Improvement Project - Paving n the amount of $30,847.77 PW
10/24/13 ECON Partners Economic Development and Public Funding Services See Agreement ED
10/24/13 Gavin Advertising 2014 York Restaurant Week See Agreement ED
10/28/13 York Township & York County 2012 Byrne JAG Program $45,036.00 Police
10/31/13 Michellee Klugh 2014 Animal Control Contract See Agreement Police
10/31/13 New Muse Entertainment LLC. 2014 A Taste of York City Event Contract $5,500.00 PW
10/31/13| 1/31/2016|Shipley Choice LLC Natural gas Sales Agreement See Agreement PW
10/31/13 County of York Nuisance Abatement Service Agreement See Agreement Police
11/7/2013 Capital Associates Inc. Provide Client with Public Affairs Consulting Services See Agreement ED
11/7/2013 ECON Partners Inc. Provide the Client with Public Funding Application Develi See Agreement ED
11/7/2013 Shentel PCS Site Agreement See Agreement PW
11/7/2013 School District of the City of York School Crossing Guards Agreement for 2013-2014 School Year HR
11/7/2013 Housing Authority of the City of York Agreement for Lead Dust Wipe Collection and Assessment Various Health
11/7/2013 Susquehanna Real Estate Release of Restrictions Solicitor
11/11/2013 Met-ED Additional Street Lights. Res.# 85 PW
11/11/2013 Maillie LLP. Letter of Understanding Audit Services $62,000.00 BA
11/14/2013 Atlantic Tactical Inc. Agreement for York City Police Uniforms and Equipment See Agreement Police
11/14/2013 Kinsley Construction Inc. Change Order # 1 - 2013 Street Improvements Project - M Decrease $7,407.47 PW
11/14/2013 Interstate Road Management Change Order # 1 - 2013 Street Improvements Project - Pa Decrease $2,043.80 PW
11/20/2013 Commonwealth of PA Early Intervention Grant Contract ED
11/21/2013 The PA Department of Health SAP # 4100058115 Grant Amendment See Agreement Health
12/2/201314 - 12/31/15 |Vision Benefits of America Contract Renewal HR
12/2/2013| 12/11/2013|Wagman Construction Inc. 450 Madison Ave. - Construction Work Service See Agreement CD
12/5/20131/14-12/31/14|B.Moyer Radio Communications Annual Maintenance Services See Agreement Police
12/9/2013 I O Creative Group Special Event Consulting Services Res.-89 $60,600.00 per year PW
12/9/2013 R&S Partners LLP. 155 W. Market St. - Lease Agreement See Agreement PW
12/14/2013 U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Developme|Loan Guarantee Assistance Contract See Agreement Housing
12/17/20131/14 - 2/28/14 |Buchart Horn Inc. Police Station Renovation- Proposal for Additional Servict $9,000.00 PW




